H-Series Plug-in Heat Pump Water Heater
with HydroBoost and LeakGuard
(120V Shared Circuit)
H-Series Plug-in
Heat Pump with HydroBoost
and LeakGuard™
(120V Shared Circuit)
40, 50, 65 and 80-Gallon

IN G.P.H
60° F RISE
HEIGHT
A
DIAM.
B
UNIT
WT.
(LBS)
APPROX.
SHIP WT.
(LBS.)
TANK SET
POINT TEMP.
(DEGREES °F) GALLONS
40 36 PROH40 T0 FD120-MSO 700952 15 440W 2.8 4200 140 45 12 63" 20-1/4" 157 194
50 46 PROH50 T0 FD120-MSO 700954 15 440W 3.0 4200 140 55 12 62" 22-1/4" 178 218
65 59 PROH65 T0 FD120-MSO 700955 15 395W 3.33 4200 128 63 12 65" 24-1/4" 225 262
80 72 PROH80 T0 FD120-MSO 700964 15 395W 3.46 4200 132 84 12 75" 24-1/4" 244 281
DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS (SHOWN IN INCHES)
NOMINAL
GALLON
CAPACITY
MODEL
NUMBER A B C D E F G H I J K
40 PROPH40 T0 RH120-MSO 62-5/16 20-1/4 47 3-5/8 39-5/8 25-3/8 41-7/8 78-7/8 25 23-1/4 4-11/16
50 PROPH50 T0 RH120-MSO 61-3/4 22-1/4 47 3-5/8 39-5/8 27-3/8 41-1/2 78-5/8 27-3/8 25-9/16 4-5/16
65 PROPH65 T0 RH120-MSO 64-3/16 24-1/4 49 3-7/8 42-3/8 29-1/2 44-1-16 81-1/8 29 28-1/16 5
80 PROPH80 T0 RH120-MSO 74-3/16 24-1/4 59 3-7/8 42-3/8 29-1/2 54-5-16 91 29 27-3/8 5-1/16
A
C
E
H